
2023-2024 University of Detroit Mercy Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-16   Conf: 9-11   Home: 10-3   Away: 6-13   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Murua, Irene 33-33 1037 31.4 143-279 .513 2-8 .250 80-109 .734 86 158 244 7.4 66 0 50 70 16 26 368 11.2
15 Trawally Porta, Emma 33-33 909 27.5 118-228 .518 16-46 .348 69-90 .767 58 190 248 7.5 71 0 40 69 56 24 321 9.7
13 Corcoran, Annika 5-0 81 16.2 12-29 .414 8-21 .381 7-8 .875 1 6 7 1.4 8 0 2 1 0 6 39 7.8
00 McNeal, Imani 30-30 890 29.7 82-220 .373 24-68 .353 33-65 .508 19 90 109 3.6 69 1 55 87 4 30 221 7.4
04 Hooper, Myonna 32-19 793 24.8 82-202 .406 23-67 .343 39-63 .619 10 75 85 2.7 40 0 79 107 2 18 226 7.1
22 Burch, Amaya 33-33 805 24.4 78-209 .373 28-97 .289 43-51 .843 24 118 142 4.3 56 0 38 56 6 27 227 6.9
10 Gilmore , Paris 33-15 635 19.2 77-239 .322 21-78 .269 22-31 .710 4 29 33 1.0 67 0 43 73 2 17 197 6.0
23 Moorehead, Jada 33-0 525 15.9 64-134 .478 0-1 .000 19-27 .704 40 85 125 3.8 64 0 11 47 10 22 147 4.5
02 Jackson, Makayla 33-0 451 13.7 37-111 .333 8-42 .190 18-27 .667 11 30 41 1.2 42 0 20 43 7 14 100 3.0
55 Fleta Robles, Lucia 25-2 181 7.2 19-52 .365 11-37 .297 5-6 .833 2 7 9 0.4 17 0 8 17 0 9 54 2.2
21 Amzil , Latifa 18-0 100 5.6 13-31 .419 6-13 .462 5-5 1.000 1 19 20 1.1 14 0 1 4 2 2 37 2.1
24 Forrest , Kamari 15-0 115 7.7 8-20 .400 0-1 .000 15-24 .625 7 7 14 0.9 15 0 1 14 0 5 31 2.1
11 Rivera , Cyd 7-0 48 6.9 4-11 .364 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 6 8 1.1 5 0 5 6 0 2 10 1.4
12 Diabate, Maddie 7-0 38 5.4 3-10 .300 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 7 5 12 1.7 5 0 0 3 0 2 8 1.1
03 Hampton , Jaida 4-0 17 4.3 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 3 2 5 1.3 2 0 0 1 0 1 2 0.5
Total 33 6625 200.8 741-1780 .416 147-482 .305 359-510 .704 342 901 1243 37.7 541 1 353 628 105 205 1988 60.24
Opponents 33 6625 200.8 740-1927 .384 199-648 .307 415-575 .722 341 748 1089 33.0 561 6 371 444 90 307 2094 63.45

Team Statistics UDM OPP
SCORING 1988 2094
    Points Per Game 60.2 63.5
    Scoring Margin -3.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 741-1780 740-1927
    Field Goal Pct .416 .384
3 POINT FG-ATT 147-482 199-648
    3PT FG Pct .305 .307
    3PT Made Per Game 4.5 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 359-510 415-575
    FT Pct .704 .722
    FT Made Per Game 10.9 12.6
REBOUNDS 1243 1089
    Rebounds Per Game 37.7 33.0
    Rebounds Margin 4.7 –
ASSISTS 353 371
    Assists Per Game 10.7 11.2
TURNOVERS 628 444
    Turnovers Per Game 19.0 13.5
    Turnovers Margin -5.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 205 307
    Steals Per Game 6.2 9.3
BLOCKS 105 90
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 2.7
ATTENDANCE 4,174 20,945
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-321 19-1,102
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-100

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Detroit Mercy 477 475 485 546 5 1988
Opponents 493 478 566 547 10 2094

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 at Eastern Mich. W 68-38 1,426
11/10/23 CHICAGO ST. W 83-48 480
11/12/23 at Butler L 61-68 1,162
11/16/23 at Michigan St. L 44-105 2,936
11/18/23 at Dayton W 76-60 1,586
11/24/23 vs USC Upstate W 71-64 100
11/25/23 at Ga. Southern L 59-81 502

* 11/30/23 at Youngstown St. W 59-50 1,523
* 12/03/23 OAKLAND W 66-55 405

12/06/23 at Western Mich. W 62-59 640
12/10/23 at NIU L 66-75 0
12/18/23 at Bellarmine W 59-49 252
12/21/23 FLORIDA A&M W 72-66 289

* 01/01/24 NORTHERN KY. W 67-55 313
* 01/04/24 at IUPUI L 76-81 416
* 01/07/24 PURDUE FORT WAYNE W 60-56 279
* 01/10/24 at Cleveland St. L 53-74 313
* 01/13/24 at Oakland L 55-89 597
* 01/18/24 GREEN BAY L 48-75 251
* 01/20/24 MILWAUKEE W 54-52 213
* 01/24/24 at Robert Morris W 56-39 177
* 01/27/24 CLEVELAND ST. W 69-56 251
* 01/31/24 at Northern Ky. L 54-73 4,122
* 02/02/24 at Wright St. L 53-59 1,108
* 02/08/24 ROBERT MORRIS W 68-49 248
* 02/10/24 YOUNGSTOWN ST. L 49-54 303
* 02/18/24 at Purdue Fort Wayne L 67-77 729
* 02/22/24 at Milwaukee L 55-61 517
* 02/24/24 at Green Bay L 44-87 2,272
* 02/29/24 IUPUI W 64-59 378
* 03/02/24 WRIGHT ST. L 56-66 405

03/05/24 ROBERT MORRIS W 59-48 359
03/07/24 at Purdue Fort Wayne L 35-66 667

* = Conference game



2023-2024 University of Detroit Mercy Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-11   Home: 7-3   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Corcoran, Annika 1-0 20 20.0 4-8 .500 3-7 .429 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 1 1 0 1 13 13.0
15 Trawally Porta, Emma 20-20 582 29.1 78-149 .523 10-32 .313 51-64 .797 39 118 157 7.9 42 0 22 43 34 15 217 10.9
01 Murua, Irene 20-20 642 32.1 81-176 .460 2-8 .250 51-68 .750 51 93 144 7.2 35 0 31 40 11 20 215 10.8
00 McNeal, Imani 17-17 511 30.1 52-131 .397 11-34 .324 23-43 .535 12 62 74 4.4 48 1 23 50 2 15 138 8.1
22 Burch, Amaya 20-20 542 27.1 55-141 .390 17-61 .279 23-24 .958 10 81 91 4.6 35 0 23 34 5 17 150 7.5
10 Gilmore , Paris 20-7 416 20.8 52-157 .331 14-49 .286 16-23 .696 3 16 19 1.0 41 0 29 47 2 9 134 6.7
04 Hooper, Myonna 19-14 434 22.8 38-105 .362 8-35 .229 13-24 .542 7 43 50 2.6 25 0 41 56 1 7 97 5.1
23 Moorehead, Jada 20-0 321 16.1 36-76 .474 0-0 .000 12-18 .667 23 47 70 3.5 43 0 7 31 6 14 84 4.2
02 Jackson, Makayla 20-0 266 13.3 18-55 .327 3-19 .158 9-14 .643 7 17 24 1.2 27 0 12 25 2 12 48 2.4
24 Forrest , Kamari 10-0 83 8.3 5-12 .417 0-0 .000 13-20 .650 7 2 9 0.9 11 0 1 8 0 4 23 2.3
55 Fleta Robles, Lucia 17-2 126 7.4 13-38 .342 8-28 .286 0-0 .000 2 4 6 0.4 12 0 7 12 0 7 34 2.0
11 Rivera , Cyd 5-0 26 5.2 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 0.8 2 0 1 3 0 0 8 1.6
21 Amzil , Latifa 11-0 56 5.1 4-13 .308 2-4 .500 2-2 1.000 1 9 10 0.9 8 0 1 1 1 1 12 1.1
Total 20 4025 201.3 439-1067 .411 78-277 .282 217-304 .714 201 548 749 37.5 332 1 199 370 64 122 1173 58.65
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 433-1159 .374 127-426 .298 274-366 .749 204 462 666 33.3 319 1 222 259 62 177 1267 63.35

Team Statistics UDM OPP
SCORING 1173 1267
    Points Per Game 58.7 63.4
    Scoring Margin -4.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 439-1067 433-1159
    Field Goal Pct .411 .374
3 POINT FG-ATT 78-277 127-426
    3PT FG Pct .282 .298
    3PT Made Per Game 3.9 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 217-304 274-366
    FT Pct .714 .749
    FT Made Per Game 10.9 13.7
REBOUNDS 749 666
    Rebounds Per Game 37.5 33.3
    Rebounds Margin 4.2 –
ASSISTS 199 222
    Assists Per Game 10.0 11.1
TURNOVERS 370 259
    Turnovers Per Game 18.5 13.0
    Turnovers Margin -5.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.9
STEALS 122 177
    Steals Per Game 6.1 8.9
BLOCKS 64 62
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 3.1
ATTENDANCE 3,046 11,774
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-305 10-1,177
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Detroit Mercy 285 267 285 331 5 1173
Opponents 301 279 337 340 10 1267

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/23 at  Youngstown St. W 59-50 1523
12/03/23 OAKLAND W 66-55 405
01/01/24 NORTHERN KY. W 67-55 313
01/04/24 at  IUPUI L 76-81 416
01/07/24 PURDUE FORT WAYNE W 60-56 279
01/10/24 at  Cleveland St. L 53-74 313
01/13/24 at  Oakland L 55-89 597
01/18/24 GREEN BAY L 48-75 251
01/20/24 MILWAUKEE W 54-52 213
01/24/24 at  Robert Morris W 56-39 177
01/27/24 CLEVELAND ST. W 69-56 251
01/31/24 at  Northern Ky. L 54-73 4122
02/02/24 at  Wright St. L 53-59 1108
02/08/24 ROBERT MORRIS W 68-49 248
02/10/24 YOUNGSTOWN ST. L 49-54 303
02/18/24 at  Purdue Fort Wayne L 67-77 729
02/22/24 at  Milwaukee L 55-61 517
02/24/24 at  Green Bay L 44-87 2272
02/29/24 IUPUI W 64-59 378
03/02/24 WRIGHT ST. L 56-66 405


